

<b>JUSTICE CENTER HANDRAIL PROJECT 2020 6/9/2020</b>	<b>SIMPSON LAWN CARE, INC. DBA SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>CHECKERED FLAG EXCAVATION</b>	<b>BOYER BUILDING &amp; DESIGN, INC.</b>
	1551 PRAIRIE FLOWER RD WEBB CITY, MO 64870	12548 WARE RD DE SOTO, MO 63020	1701 TOWNE VIEW DR DE SOTO, MO 63020
<b>TOTAL SUM OF PROJECT</b>	\$55,000.00	\$49,720.00	\$95,432.00
<b>REQUIRED DOCUMENTS</b>			
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	Y	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	N	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y	Y
ADDENDUM INCLUDED	N	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>COMMENTS:</b>		Included are pictures of other options using such material as stainless steel which could be a cheaper alternative and would also save time on building and installation. The cheapest alternative would be powder coated mild steel.	Price INCLUDES sealed engineered calculations for handrails.



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
[WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG](http://WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG)

**BID #: 20-0044**

**Invitation for Bid: JUSTICE CENTER HANDRAIL PROJECT 2020**

**Date Issued: 5-11-2020**

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JUNE 9, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification Contact:**

**CHRIS SIMS**  
 Department of Public Works – Facility Maintenance  
 636-797-5011  
 csims@jeffcomo.org

**Contract Contact:**

**JACKIE TALARSKI**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: <i>(BID NAME)</i>	

**Contract Term:**  
**ONE YEAR CONTRACT WITH A ONE YEAR RENEWAL OPTION UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor Information:**

<i>Checkered Flag Excavation.</i>	<i>Diana Nolsey</i>
<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Authorized Agent (Print)</b>
<i>12548 Ware Rd</i>	<i>Diana Nolsey</i>
<b>Address</b>	<b>Signature</b>
<i>DeSoto, MO 63020</i>	<i>President</i>
<b>City/State/Zip Code</b>	<b>Title</b>
<i>636-586-1794</i>	<i>6-8-20</i>
<b>Telephone #</b>	<b>Date</b>
	<i>18052959</i>
	<b>Tax ID #</b>
<i>cfexcavation@hotmail.com</i>	<i>636-586-3990</i>
<b>E-mail</b>	<b>Fax #</b>

**Justice Center Handrail Replacement Project**  
**400 First Street, Hillsboro MO, 63050**  
**Contact: Chris Sims**  
**[csims@jeffcomo.org](mailto:csims@jeffcomo.org)**  
**636-524-1273**

Vendor required to:

Furnish drawings, material, fabrication, delivery and installation of the following:

Eight-Aluminum two-line pipe handrails x abt. 10'-0 long at main entrance steps.

Approx. 90.0 lineal feet of aluminum two-line picket type guardrail at main entrance ADA ramp.

Approx. 37.0 lineal feet of aluminum two-line picket type guardrail at side entrance ADA ramp.

Approx. 27.0 lineal feet of aluminum pipe wall rail w/ brackets at side entrance ADA ramp.

Approx. 53.0 lineal feet of aluminum two-line picket type guardrail at 400B entrance.

Three-Aluminum two-line pipe handrails x abt. 4'-0 long at 400B entrance steps.

Approx. 20.0 lineal feet of aluminum pipe wall rail w/ brackets at 400B entrance ramp.

Also, to be included:

Saw cut, repair and patch all areas around drill holes that are broken.

Include any and all incidental material and labor to complete job.

If required, a construction permit from the City of Hillsboro.

This will be a prevailing wage project.

**All bids and drawings submitted will be reviewed and approved by County.**

**\*\* See attached pictures for reference of rails and concrete repairs\*\***

**TOTAL SUM OF PROJECT: \$49,720**

---

included are pictures of other options using such material as stainless steel which could be a cheaper alternative and would also save time on building and installation. The cheapest alternative would be powder coated mild steel.

